(1) Our ordinary shares were admitted to trading on the NASDAQ Global Select Market following the consummation of our IPO on June 12, 2014. There was no public market for our ordinary

shares before our IPO.

On January 9, 2015, the last reported sale price of our ordinary shares on the NASDAQ Global Select Market was $29.16 per share. On January 5,
2015, there were two holders of record of our ordinary shares. The number of record holders does not include persons who held our ordinary shares in
nominee or “street name” accounts through brokers.

52

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents, short-term financial investments and capitalization as of September 30, 2014 on a
historical basis and as adjusted to give effect to (i) the issuance of the 2019 Notes and the drawdown in full of the Credit Facility and (ii) the acquisition of the
First Dropdown Assets from Abengoa.

You should read the following table in conjunction with the sections entitled “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations” and “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements” and our Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements and our
Annual Combined Financial Statements included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   As of September 30, 2014
$ in millions   Historical  As Adjusted(1)
Cash and cash equivalents   265.1(2)   421.4
Short-term financial investments   261.7   261.7

Total cash and cash equivalents and short-term financial investments   526.8   683.2

Non-recourse project financing (long and short term)(3)   2,487.3   3,101.9
2019 Notes   —   255.0
Credit Facility   —   125.0
Total debt   2,487.3   3,481.9

Total equity   1,891.4   1,869.5

Total capitalization   4,378.7   5,351.5

(1) We have prepared the information presented in the “as adjusted” column for illustrative purposes only. Information presented in the “as adjusted” column gives effect to (i) the issuance of the

2019 Notes in the amount of $255.0 million before fees and commissions ($252.7 million net of fees and commissions) and the drawdown in full of the Credit Facility in the amount of $125
million before fees and commissions ($124.0 million net of fees and commissions) and (ii) the acquisition of the First Dropdown Assets from Abengoa. The information included in the “as
adjusted” column in respect of the acquisition of the First Dropdown Assets is based on the historical financial information of the First Dropdown Assets as of September 30, 2014. See

[…]

management that are considered reasonable under the circumstances as of the date of this prospectus and which are based on the information available at the
time of the preparation of the unaudited pro forma financial information. Actual adjustments may differ materially from the information presented herein. The
unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information does not purport to represent what our consolidated income statement and consolidated statement of
financial position would have been if the relevant transactions had occurred on the dates indicated and is not intended to project our consolidated results of
operations or consolidated financial position for any future period or date.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Income Statement For the Nine-Month Period Ended September 30, 2014

Abengoa Yield
Historical

Consolidated

Pro Forma
Adjustment for

Mojave
Consolidation(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for
the preferred

shares of
ACBH(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for

the Issuance
of the 2019
Notes and

drawdown of
the Credit
Facility(3)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for
the Acquisition

of the First
Dropdown
Assets(4)

Pro Forma
Abengoa

Yield
  $ in millions
Revenue   269.3   —   —   —   81.8   351.1
Other operating income   69.2   —   —   —   0.1   69.3
Raw materials and consumables used   (15.4)   —   —   —   (1.5)   (16.9)
Employee benefit expenses   (1.9)   —   —   —   (0.4)   (2.3)
Depreciation, amortization and impairment

charges   (86.9)   (0.1)   —   —   (22.6)   (109.6)
Other operating expenses   (99.4)   —   —   —   (25.9)   (125.3)

Operating profit/(loss)   134.9   (0.1)   —   —   31.6   166.4

Financial income   3.2   —   —   —   0.1   3.3
Financial expense   (151.6)   —   —   (16.9)   (14.9)   (183.5)
Net exchange differences   3.4   —   —   —   (0.2)   3.2
Other net finance income/(expense)   2.4   (0.1)   9.2   —   (1.0)   10.5

Finance cost, net   (142.6)   (0.1)   9.2   (16.9)   (16.1)   (166.5)
Share of profit/(loss) of associates   (0.6)   —   —   —   —   (0.4)

Profit/(loss) before income tax   (8.3)   (0.2)   9.2   (16.9)   15.5   (0.6)
Income tax (expense)/benefit   (4.1)   —   —   —   (4.3)   (8.4)

Profit (Loss) for the period from
continuing operations   (12.4)   (0.2)   9.2   (16.9)   11.2   (9.1)

Loss/(profit) attributable to non-controlling
interests from continuing operations   (1.5)   —   —   —   (1.3)   (2.8)

Profit (Loss) for the period
attributable to the combined
group   (13.8)   (0.2)   9.2   (16.9)   9.9   (11.9)

Number of ordinary shares outstanding
(millions)   80.0   —   —   —   —   80.0

Earnings per share (U.S. dollars per
share)(*)   (0.17)   —   —   —   —   (0.15)

(*) Historical earnings per share as of September 30, 2014 have been calculated considering our net income for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2014.

58

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the Year Ended December 31, 2013

Abengoa Yield
Historical

Consolidated

Pro Forma
Adjustment for

Mojave
Consolidation(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for
the preferred

shares of
ACBH(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for

the Issuance
of the 2019
Notes and

drawdown of
the Credit
Facility(3)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for
the Acquisition

of the First
Dropdown
Assets(4)

Pro Forma
Abengoa

Yield
  $ in millions
Revenue   210.9   —   —   —   88.6   299.5
Other operating income   379.6   —   —   —   5.1   384.8
Raw materials and consumables used   (8.7)   —   —   —   (3.8)   (12.4)
Employee benefit expenses   (2.4)   —   —   —   (0.3)   (2.7)
Depreciation, amortization and impairment

charges   (46.9)   —   —   —   (29.6)   (76.6)
Other operating expenses   (420.9)   (0.1)   —   —   (33.2)   (454.2)

Operating profit/(loss)   111.6   (0.1)   —   —   26.9   138.4

Financial income   1.2   —   —   —   0.1   1.3
Financial expense   (123.8)   (0.1)   —   (22.5)   (20.0)   (166.5)
Net exchange differences   (0.9)   —   —   —   —   (0.9)
Other net finance income/(expense)   (1.7)   0.3   18.4   —   (1.3)   15.7

Finance cost, net   (125.2)   0.2   18.4   (22.5)   (21.3)   (150.5)
Share of profit/(loss) of associates   —   —   —   —   —   —

Profit/(loss) before income tax   (13.6)   0.1   18.4   (22.5)   5.6   (12.1)
Income tax (expense)/benefit   11.8   —   —   —   (0.4)   11.3

Profit (Loss) for the year from
continuing operations   (1.8)   0.1   18.4   (22.5)   5.2   (0.8)

Loss/(profit) attributable to non-controlling
interests from continuing operations   (1.6)   —   —   —   (0.2)   (1.7)

Profit (Loss) for the year
attributable to the combined
group   (3.4)   0.1   18.4   (22.5)   5.0   (2.5)

Number of ordinary shares outstanding
(millions)   —   —   —   —   —   80.0

Earnings per share (U.S. dollars per
share)(*)   —   —   —   —   —   (0.03)

59

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the Year Ended December 31, 2012

Abengoa Yield
Historical

Consolidated

Pro Forma
Adjustment for

Mojave
Consolidation(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for
the preferred

shares of
ACBH(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for

the Issuance
of the 2019
Notes and

drawdown of
the Credit
Facility(3)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for
the Acquisition

of the First
Dropdown
Assets(4)

Pro Forma
Abengoa

Yield
  $ in millions
Revenue   107.2   —   —   —   99.1   206.3
Other operating income   560.4   —   —   —   1.9   562.2
Raw materials and consumables used   (4.3)   —   —   —   (8.9)   (13.2)
Employee benefit expenses   (1.8)   —   —   —   (0.1)   (1.9)
Depreciation, amortization and impairment

charges   (20.2)   —   —   —   (29.1)   (49.3)
Other operating expenses   (573.6)   (0.4)   —   —   (25.7)   (599.6)

Operating profit/(loss)   67.7   (0.4)   —   —   37.1   104.5

Financial income   0.7   —   —   —   0.1   0.9
Financial expense   (64.1)   —   —   (22.5)   (20.6)   (107.3)
Net exchange differences   0.4   —   —   —   —   0.4
Other net finance income/(expense)   (0.2)   —   18.4   —   (2.2)   16.1

Finance cost, net   (63.2)   —   18.4   (22.5)   (22.7)   (90.0)
Share of profit/(loss) of associates   (0.4)   —   —   —   —   (0.4)

Profit/(loss) before income tax   4.1   (0.4)   18.4   (22.5)   14.5   14.1
Income tax (expense)/benefit   (4.0)   —   —   —   (2.9)   (7.0)

Profit (Loss) for the year from
continuing operations   0.1   (0.4)   18.4   (22.5)   11.5   7.2

Loss/(profit) attributable to non-controlling
interests from continuing operations   1.2   —   —   —   (1.2)   (0.1)

Profit (Loss) for the year
attributable to the combined
group   1.3   (0.4)   18.4   (22.5)   10.3   7.1

Number of ordinary shares outstanding
(millions)   —   —   —   —   —   80.0

Earnings per share (U.S. dollars per
share)(*)   —   —   —   —   —   0.09

60

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Financial Position as of September 30, 2014

Abengoa Yield
Historical

Consolidated

Pro Forma
Adjustment for

Mojave
Consolidation(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for
the preferred

shares of
ACBH(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for

the Issuance
of the 2019
Notes and

drawdown of
the Credit
Facility(3)

Pro Forma
Adjustment for
the Acquisition

of the First
Dropdown
Assets(4)

Pro Forma
Abengoa

Yield
  $ in millions
Non-current assets
Concessional assets   4,319.3   1,559.3   —   —   890.1   6,768.7
Investments carried under the equity method   431.3   (425.5)   —   —   —   5.7
Financial investments   349.1   15.2   —   —   2.3   366.6
Deferred tax assets   49.8   —   —   —   17.5   67.3

Total non-current assets   5,149.4   1,149.0   —   —   909.9   7,208.3

Current assets
Inventories   6.9   —   —   —   —   6.9
Clients and other receivables   96.3   1.0   —   —   33.6   130.9
Financial investments   261.7   7.0   —   —   0.1   268.8
Cash and cash equivalents   265.1   0.6   —   380.0   (223.7)   422.1

Total current assets   630.0   8.7   —   380.0   (190.0)   828.7

Total assets   5,779.4   1,157.7   —   380.0   720.0   8,037.0

Equity and liabilities
Total equity   1,891.4   —   —   —   (21.9)   1,869.5
Non-current liabilities
Long-term corporate debt   —   —   —   380.0   —   380.0
Long-term non-recourse financing (project

financing)   2,382.1   805.8   —   —   586.6   3,774.5
Grants and other liabilities   1,115.4   273.0   —   —   25.5   1,414.0
Related parties   48.9   —   —   —   —   48.9
Derivative liabilities   95.1   —   —   —   52.0   147.1
Deferred tax liabilities   7.8   —   —   —   2.6   10.4

Total non-current liabilities   3,649.4   1,078.8   —   380.0   666.7   5,774.8

Current liabilities
Short-term non-recourse financing (project

financing)   105.2   7.1   —   —   28.0   140.3
Trade payables and other current liabilities   125.8   71.8   —   —   43.5   241.0
Income and other tax payables   7.7   —   —   —   3.7   11.4

Total current liabilities   238.6   78.9   —   —   75.2   392.7

Total equity and liabilities   5,779.4   1,157.7   —   380.0   720.0   8,037.0

61

Table of Contents

(1) Reflects the impact of consolidating Mojave Solar LLC, the company that holds our Mojave project, which was recorded under the equity method during its construction period. We have

derived the pro forma adjustments in the pro forma consolidated income statements for Mojave’s consolidation from Mojave’s income statements for the nine months ended September 30,
2014 and for the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012; we have not made any adjustments to reflect the construction in progress performed by related parties in 2013, 2012 or in the nine-